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RBERN ELA Certification Survey: 
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YW9NF6W 
 
 
 

 
 
FROM NYSED OBEWL: Fall 2018 Newsletter  
The latest news is available from Assistant Commissioner of Bilingual Education and World Languages 
Lissette Colón-Collins: 
http://www.nysed.gov/bilingual-ed/obewl-newsletter-newsletter-archives 
 
 
 

 
 

FROM NYSABE: Call for Proposals and Nominations 

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YW9NF6W
http://www.nysed.gov/bilingual-ed/obewl-newsletter-newsletter-archives
http://www.monroe2boces.org/rbern
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YW9NF6W
http://www.nysed.gov/bilingual-ed/obewl-newsletter-newsletter-archives
https://www.nysabe.net/2019conference/


This year’s conference theme invites us to examine multiliteracy pedagogy, which takes into account the 
prominence of cultural, linguistic, and social diversity, and integrates many modes of communication. NYSABE 
is calling for the following submissions: 

 Annual Conference Presenters 

 Professional Award Nominations 

 Student Art and Essay Contents 

For more information, please visit:  https://www.nysabe.net/2019conference/ 
 
 
 

 
 

RBERN Current PD Offerings 

Please see the attached flyers for details about our upcoming professional development sessions.  Visit the 
Monroe 2-Orleans BOCES MyLearningPlan catalog to register.  
 

 STARTS SOON! Collegial Circle for Charter Schools- 11/19, 3:30-5:00 

 Learning A-Z Tools for Multilingual Learners- 11/28, 4:00-5:00  

 
 
 

 
 
IN THE NEWS: Minnesota's Ilhan Omar projected to be 1st Somali-American to win seat in Congress 
https://abcnews.go.com/Politics/minnesota-elect-1st-somali-american-congress-historic-
year/story?id=58966635 

 
 
 

 

TO CONTACT RBERN STAFF BY EMAIL: 
Our Goal at Mid-West RBERN: 

The Mid-West Regional Bilingual Resource Network  
is part of the NYS Education Department's network of 

support for schools.  
The goal of RBERN is to assist districts and schools in 

creating an educational environment for English 
Language Learners which engages everyone in 

meaningful teaching and learning. 
 

 
RBERN Weekly Notes Editor: Shawnna Sweet. 

Chelsea Cummings:cacummin@monroe2boces.org 

Ellen Paz:epaz@monroe2boces.org 

Maureen Pizzo: mpizzo@monroe2boces.org 

Jennifer Raponi:jraponi@monroe2boces.org 

Lourdes Roa:lroa@monroe2boces.org 

Anna Stukes: astukes@monroe2boces.org 

 Shawnna Sweet:ssweet@monroe2boces.org 

 BY PHONE:(585) 352-2790 

OR VISIT OUR 
WEBSITE:www.monroe2boces.org/rbern 
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To subscribe or unsubscribe from Midwest RBERN’s Listserve, please email: 
MidwestRBERN@monroe2boces.org 
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